File No.GCCO/II/39/0TH/1 39/2021-ADMN-O/o Pr CC-CGST-ZONE-CHENNAI

Phone No. 28335007/28335029
Fax No. 044-28331050/1015
Email :

budget-prcco@gov.in

excisechiefcommissioner@gmail.com

MARKET

l
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF
GST & CENTRAL EXCISE, TAMILNADU & PUDUCHERRY ZONE
No.26/1, MAHATHMA GANDHI ROAD, CHENNAI - 600 034

Dated: .12.2021

To

The Pr. Commissioner / Commissioner of GST & Central Excise,

Chennai North / Chennai South / Chennai Outer / Puducherry / Coimbatore / Salem / Trichy
/ Madurai / Chennai Audit-I / Chennai Audit-Il / CBE Audit / Chennai Appeals-I / Chennai
Appeals-1l / CBE Appeals

Sir/ Madam,

Sub: List of Holidays to be observed in Central Government offices during the Year
2022 - List of Closed / Restricted Holidays — Amendment - Reg.

% 3%k 2k ok % ok %k % % %

Please refer to this office letter File No. GCCO/Il/39/OTH/139/2021-ADMN—O/o Pr CC-
CGST-ZONE-CHENNAI dated 03.12.2021 on the above subject.
2. In this connection, the Central Government Employees Welfare Co-ordination
Committee has issued a revised list of closed holidays and restricted holidays for the year
2022.

3. Accordingly, the same is forwarded herewith for information.

Yours faithfully
Encl: As above

( T.G VENKATESH )
ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER (Pr CCO)

Copy to:

1. The Administrative Officer, (Estt), Pr. CCO, GST & Central Excise Chennai.
\,Z./Tthe Superintendent, Computer Section, Chennai North - for displaying the same on
the departmental website.
Digitally Signed by
Venkatesh. T. G.

Date: 14-12-2021 16:20:31
Reason: Approved




CENTRAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES WELFARE CO-ORDINATION COMMITTEE
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS
CUSTOM HOUSE, No.60, RAJAJI SALAI, CHENNAI — 600 001
TELEPHONE: 25254444, 25254397 25254419, 25254550, 25254418
FAX: 25222548
Visit us at :www.chennaicustoms.qov.in; cgewcccus@gmail.com

CHAIRMAN : Shri M.V.S. CHOUDARY, I.R.S.
CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS
CHENNAI ZONE.,

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY ; Shri B.C. SRINIVAS, I.R.S.
JOINT COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS
CHENNAI GENERAL COMMISSIONERATE
CUSTOM HOUSE, CHENNAI — 1.

F. No. $14/360/2021 (CGEWCC) - ESTT. DATED: 52..12.2021

To

All Executive Members &Members of CGEWCC, Chennai
(as per mailing list).

Madam / Sir,

Sub:- Holidays to be observed in Central Government offices during the Year 2022 —
List of Closed / Restricted Holidays — amendment - reg.

Please refer to this office letter of even number dated 23.11.2021 on the above subject
enclosing a copy of list of Closed and Restricted Holidays to be observed in Central
Government Offices during the Year'2022. |In this regard the following amendments are made

In para 3 Line 1 for the words/numericals Pongal / Makar Sankranti falls on
14.01.2021” may kindly be read as “Pongal / Makar Sankranti falls on 14.01.2022",

In the list of Restricted Holidays during the Year 2022 for Administrative Offices of

Central Government located in Tamil Nadu, the following days are included (A revised
list of Restricted Holidays is also enclosed):




zt) HOLIDAY DATE DAY
1. THIRUVALLUVAR DAY 15.01.2022 Saturday
2. UZHAVAR THIRUNAL 16.01.2022 Sunday
3, THAI POOSAM 18.01.2022 Tuesday
4. MAHA SHIVRATRI 01.03.2022 Tuesday
5. HOLI 18.03.2022 Friday
8. MAY DAY 01.05.2022 Friday
7. JANMASHTAMI 19.08.2022 Friday

Yours faithfully,

= iy
( SRINIVAS B.C)
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY, CGEWCC, CHENNAI

Encl:- Copy of list of Closed and Restricted Holidays to be observed in Central Government
Offices during the Year'2022 along with Hindi Version.

Copy to:

1.

2.

The Chief Commissioner of Customs, Custom House, Chennai, for information.

The Deputy / Assistant Commissioner of Customs, Correspondence Section, Chennai-
VIll, General Commissionerate, for information and necessary action.

The Deputy / Assistant

Commissioner of Customs, EDI, Chn-Vlil General

Commissionerate, Chennai for uploading in the website.

The Press Information Bureau, Chennai for information.
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| LIST OF HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR- 2022 FOR ADM!NIE?R’ATWE OFFlCES OF CENTRAL
eovenmmem mcma m TAMIL NADU 1.
SI.No. HOLIDAY T _bay |
_1* _ |PONGAL ' 14012022 __Friday 4
2 |REPUBLIC DAY 26,08 L2022 Wednesdav
3 MAHAVIMAYANTHI . ‘»"14042022 e ol Thursdav
4 |eoop FRlDAY 15062022 | Friday
5 [ID-UL-FITR ” :03,,0&?‘@22? Tuesday
6 [BUDHAPURNIMA 16.05.2022 | Monday
7 iD- UL'ZUHA (BAKRH}) L .Sunday
8 |MUHARRAM ) _Tuesday
9 |INDEPENDENCE. DAY ‘Moniday
GANESH CHATURTHI VINAYAK |
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1" |cvaTuRhi_ O S i AL W‘Gd"“day |
11 IMAHATMA GANDH!I‘S BlRTHDAY om 1@ 29229, 1 Sunday
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1-2 . DUSSEHRA(MAHANAVAMI) | : 04, 1@ ZOZZW | Tuesday
13 [DUSSEHRA (VISAYADASAMI) ‘ 05;19.2(;%2; Wednesday
14 [MILAD-UN-NABI or [D-E-MILAD | 09.1072022 Sunday
(Birthday of PraphetMotammadi . A L L
15 |DIWALI (Deepavali) ' 24192022 Mcm’dév: ‘
16 GURU NANAK'S BIRTHDAY o D8 4 ‘ Tgesday
17 |CHISTMAS DAY ,25 122022 Sundav
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LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR 2022 FOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES OF CENTRAL
GOVERNMENT LOCATED AT TAMIL NADU

SL.NO HOLIDAY DATE DAY
1 |NEW YEAR'S DAY 01.01.2022 Saturday
2 |GURU GOBIND SINGH'S BIRTHDAY 09.01.2022 Sunday
3 [LOHRI 13.01.2022 Thursday
4  |THIRUVALLUVAR DAY 15.01.2022 Satuday
5 |UZHAVAR THIRUNAL 16.01.2022 Sunday
6 |[THAI POOSAM 18.01.2022 Tuesday
7 |BASANT PANCHAMI/ SRI PANCHAMI 05.02.2022 Saturday
8 |HAZARAT ALI'S BIRTHDAY 15.02.2022 Tuesday
9 |GURU RAVI DAS' BIRTHDAY 16.02.2022 Wednesday
10 |SHIVA JI JAYANTI 19.02.2022 Saturday
11 |SWAMI DAYANANDA SARASWATI JAYANTI 26.02.2022 Saturday
12 |MAHA SHIVRATRI 01.03.2022 Tuesday
13 |HOLIKA DAHAN 17.03.2022 Thursday
14 |HOLI/DOLYATRA 18.03.2022 Friday
CHAITRA SUKLADI/ GUDI PADAVA/UGADI/
15 |CHETI CHAND / 02.04.2022 Saturday
16 |RAM NAVAMI 10.04.2022 Sunday
17 |VAISAKHI/ VISHU/ MESHADI 14.04.2022 Thursday
18 |[VAISAKHADI (BENGAL) /BAHAG BIHU( ASSAM) 15.04.2022 Friday
19 |EASTER SUNDAY 17.04.2022 Sunday
20 [JAMAT-UI-VIDA 29.04.2022 Friday
21 |MAY DAY 01.05.2022 Friday
22 |GURU RABINDRANATH'S BIRTHDAY 09.05.2022 Monday
23 |RATH YATRA 01.07.2022 Friday
24 |RAKSHA BANDHAN 11.08.2022 Thursday
25 |PARSI NEW YEAR'S DAY/ NAURAJ 16.08.2022 Tuesday
26 [JANMASHTAMI (SMARTA) 18.08.2022 Thursday
27 |JANMASHTAMI 19.08.2022 Friday
28 |ONAM OR THIRU ONAM DAY 08.09.2022 Thursday
29 |DUSSEHRA ( SAPTAMI) 02.10.2022 Sunday
30 [DUSSEHRA ( MAHASHTAMI) 03.10.2022 Monday
31 |MAHARISHI VALMIKI' S BIRTHDAY 09.10.2022 Sunday
32 |KARAKA CHATURTHI ( KARWACHOUTH) 13.10.2022 Thursday
33 |NARAKA CHATURDASI 24.10.2022 Monday
34 |GOVARDHAN PUJA 25.10.2022 Tuesday
35 |BHAIDUJ 26.10.2022 Wednesday
PRATIHARSHASHTHI OR SURYA SHASHTHI

36 |(CHHAT PUJA) 30.10.2022 Sunday
37 |GURU TEG BAHADUR'S MARTYRDOM DAY 24,11.2022 Thursday
38 |CHRISTMAS EVE 24,12.2022 Saturday
39 |GURU GOBIND SINGH'S BIRTHDAY 29.12.2022 Thursday

@»%Mw

Executive Secretary ( CGEWCC,Chennai)

Nf¥rersr NN sz
SRINIVAS B.C.. LIR.S
THLERT IV AT
JOINT COMMISSIONER
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